
From: QAC EOC <QACEOC@qac.org>  
Sent: Friday, May 29, 2020 12:20 PM 
To: Heather Tinelli <HTinelli@qac.org>; Jean Fabi <JFabi@qac.org>; Lisa Gallow <LGallow@qac.org>; Linda Friday 
<linda@qacchamber.com>; Paige Tilghman <PTilghman@townofcentreville.org>; Carol DAgostino 
<mainstreet@townofcentreville.org> 
Cc: Jim Moran <jmoran@qac.org>; Chris Corchiarino <CCorchiarino@qac.org>; Steve Wilson <SWilson@qac.org>; Jack Wilson 
<JWilson@qac.org>; Phil Dumenil <PDumenil@qac.org>; Todd Mohn <TMohn@qac.org>; Joseph Ciotola -GOV 
<joseph.ciotolamd@maryland.gov>; Jennie Burris <jennie.burris@maryland.gov>; Scott Haas <SHaas@qac.org>; Lori Morris 
<LMorris@qac.org>; Maria Bassaro <MBassaro@qac.org>; Troy Lowery <TLowery@qac.org>; Beth Malasky 
<bmalasky@qac.org>; Patrick Thompson <PThompson@bt-lawyer.com>; John Nickerson <john.nickerson@maryland.gov>; 
Samantha Hiner -MDH- <samantha.hiner@maryland.gov>; Jeffrey C. Morgan <jcmorgan@qac.org>; Michael Wisnosky 
<MWisnosky@qac.org>; Vivian Swinson <VSwinson@qac.org>; Amy Moredock <AMoredock@qac.org>; Thomas Calmon 
<TCalmon@qac.org>; joyce@jonesandsuh.com; Tom Beery <tom.beery209@icloud.com>; Thomas Beery 
<tom.beery209@gmail.com>; Beth Miles <BMiles@qac.org>; beverly.brannock@maryland.gov; Bobbi Graef 
<bobbi.graef@maryland.gov>; carol.crouch@maryland.gov; Elizabeth Strader <Elizabeth.strader@maryland.gov>; Gail 
Lundberg <gail.lundberg@maryland.gov>; Joe Cichocki <JCichocki@qac.org>; Laurie Kimbles <laurel.kimbles@maryland.gov>; 
Megan Graven <MGraven@qac.org>; messina.kurst@maryland.gov; michele.morrissette@maryland.gov; Robert Yerkie 
<RYerkie@qac.org> 

Subject: ALERT #6.A.: QAC Outdoor Dining - Requirements for Restaurants and Bars 
 

ALERT THROUGH QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE,  
AND CENTREVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/MAIN STREET PROGRAM: 
 

Queen Anne’s County offers the following REVISED forms for restaurant/bar outdoor dining 
in accordance with Governor's Executive Order   Number 20-05-27-01: 
 

1. QAC Restaurant-Bar Outdoor Seating Form-Plan Cover sheet:  Change – Proof of 
Liability Insurance has been removed from the Section B.1. Checklist and moved down 
to Section B.2. with the following added text:  “(for example, if expanded seating is off 
premises).”  Attached are the revised Excel and PDF versions. 
 

2. QAC License Commission – Outdoor Seating Expansion Form:  Change – Streamlined 
form to one page of introduction and one page form (with fewer checklist items); 
removed requirement for indemnification.  Attached is the revised Word version and 
PDF version. 

 
NOTE:  We are working to produce a flow chart that depicts visually this process for both 
existing (already approved) outdoor seating sites and new/modification applications. 
 
Thanks! 
Eric/EOC Planning Section Chief 
EOC Direct Line:  443-262-4416 

 
 

 

 

Eric B. Johnson, Jr., MPSA, CEM, CHEP Emergency Management Planner 
Queen Anne’s County Department of Emergency Services  

Phone: (410) 758-4500 Ext: 1123 
Direct: (410) 708-0617 EOC Direct Line: (443) 262-4416 

100 Communications Drive, Centreville, MD 21617 
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https://twitter.com/queenanneem?lang=en
https://www.instagram.com/qacgov/

